
STATE AGENCIES HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

Accountancy, Board of
Coordinator: Sandra Shoemaker
360.664.9192
 shoemakers@scpaboard.wa.gov

Bates Technical College
Coordinator: Vlad Samoylenko
253.680.7177
vsamoylenko@bates.ctc.edu

Actuary, Offi ce of
Coordinator: Kelly Burkhart
360.786.6142
burkhart.kelly@leg.wa.gov

Bellevue Community College
Coordinator: Penni Blakely
425.564.3116
pblakely@bcc.ctc.edu

Administrative Hearings
Coordinator: Diana McCutcheon
360.586.4023
dmccu@oah.wa.gov

Bellingham Technical College
Coordinator: Tami Willet
360.752.8475
twillett@btc.ctc.edu

Administrator for the Courts
Coordinator: Erica Munro
360.705.5286
erica.munro@courts.wa.gov 

Big Bend Community College
Coordinator: Robin Arriaga
509.793.2009
robina@bigbend.edu

Agriculture, Department of
Coordinator: Barbara Hoff
360.902.1980
bhoff@agr.wa.gov

Cascadia Community College
Coordinator: Vacant

Arts Commission
Coordinator: Leslie Pope
360.753.3860
lesliep@arts.wa.gov

Central Washington University
Coordinator: Karla Shugart
509.963.2270
shugartk@cwu.edu

Attorney General’s Offi ce
Coordinator: Delores Amber
360.753.6200
delores@atg.wa.gov

Centralia College
Coordinator: Tammy Remund
360.736.9391 ext 213
tremund@centralia.edu

Auditor’s Offi ce
Coordinator: Brandt Orme
360.586.0091
ormeb@sao.wa.gov

Clark College
Coordinator: Pagean Pallamounter
360.992.2119
ppallamounter@clark.edu

Code Reviser’s Offi ce
Coordinator: Lew Lewis
360.786.6777
 Lewis.lew@leg.wa.gov

Clover Park Technical College
Coordinator: Kathleen Mandt
253.589.5645
Kathleen.mandt@cptc.edu

FIND YOUR PRODUCTIVITY BOARD COORDINATOR



STATE AGENCIES HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

Commerce, Department of
Coordinator: Geri Nelson
360.725.4021
geri.nelson@commerce.wa.gov

Columbia Basin Community College
Coordinator: Teri Cox
509.547.0511 X 2247
Tcox@columbiabasin.edu

Conservation Commission
Coordinator: Megan McCormack
360.407.6209
mmcc461@ecy.wa.gov

Community and Technical Colleges Board
Coordinator: Pam Kelly
360.704.4301
pkelly@sbctc.edu

Corrections, Department of
Coordinator: Carrie Chastain
360.725.8258
clchastain@doc1.wa.gov

Eastern Washington University
Coordinator: Jolynn Rogers
509.359.2383
Jolynn.rogers@mail.ewu.edu

County Road Administrative Board
Coordinator: Walt Olson
360.753.5989
walt@crab.wa.gov

Edmonds Community College
Coordinator: Debbie Lau
425.640.1077
dlau@edcc.edu

Criminal Justice Training Commission
Coordinator: Brian Elliott
360.486.2436
belliott@cjtc.state.wa.us

Everett Community College
Coordinator: Sharon Lewis
425.288.9238
slewis@everettcc.edu

Early Learning Department of (SHS)
Coordinator: Tami Schultz
360.725.4924
Tami.schultz@del.wa.gov

Evergreen State College
Coordinator: Linda Hohman
360.867.6500

Ecology, Department of
Coordinator: Dee Ragsdale
360.407.6986
Drag461@ecy.wa.gov

Grays Harbor College
Coordinator: Lisa Espedal
360.538.4041
lespedal@ghc.edu

Employment Security Department
Coordinator: Beverly Peterson
360.902.9234
bpeterson@esd.wa.gov

Green River Community College
Coordinator: Kirk Walker
253.833.9111 ext 2604
kwalker@greenriver.edu

Financial Institutions, Department of
Coordinator: Jeanette Terry
360.725.7819
jterry@dfi .wa.gov

Highline Community College
Coordinator: Elaine Blanco
206.878.3710 ext 3270
eblanco@highline.edu
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Financial Management, Offi ce of
Coordinator: Angela Knight
360.664.7654
Angela.knight@ofm.wa.gov

Lake Washington Technical College
Coordinator: Kathy Johnson
425.739.8212
kathy.johnson@lwtc.edu

Fish and Wildlife, Department of
Coordinator: Brenda Kane
360.902.2349
brenda.kane@dfw.wa.gov

Lower Columbia College
Coordinator: Nolan Wheeler
360.442.2121
nwheeler@lowercolumbia.edu

Gambling Commission
Coordinator: Julie Lies
360.786.386
julil@wsgc.wa.gov

North Seattle Community College
Coordinator: David Bittenbender
206.526.7792
dbittenbender@sccd.ctc.edu

General Administration, Department of
Coordinator: Lillian Springer
360.902.0929
lspring@ga.wa.gov

Olympic College
Coordinator: Linda Yerger
360.475.7306
lyerger@oc.ctc.edu

Governor’s Offi ce
Coordinator: Leslie Frank
360.902.4121
leslie.frank@gov.wa.gov

Peninsula College
Coordinator: Micki McNeil
360.417.6298
mickim@pcadmin.ctc.edu

Health, Department of
Coordinator: Marc Harrison
360.236.4405
Marc.harrison@doh.wa.gov

Pierce College
Coordinator: Patsy Rammel
253.964.6784
prammel@pierce.ctc.edu

Health Care Authority
Coordinator: Pam Dickey
360.923.2814
Pdic107@hca.wa.gov

Renton Technical College
Coordinator: Lisa Ziemer
425.235.7861
lziemer@rtc.edu

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Coordinator: Dawn Cypriano-McCafferty
360.753.7846
dawnc@hecb.wa.gov

Seattle Community College
Coordinator: Karen Mullkoff
206.587.4111
kmullkoff@scdd.ctc.edu

Hispanic Affairs Commission
Coordinator: Alicia Luna
360.725.5661
aluna@cha.wa.gov

South Seattle Community College
Coordinator: Kathy Vedvick
206.768.6415
kvedvick@sccd.ctc.edu
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Historical Society
Coordinator: Mark Vessey
360.586.0219
mvessey@wshs.wa.gov

Seattle Central Community College
Coordinator: Kathryn Woodleyl
206.587.4125
kwoodley@sccd.ctc.edu

Human Rights Commission
Coordinator: Vacant

Seattle Vocational Institute
Coordinator: Greg Lonergan
206.587.4942
Lonergan@sccd.ctc.edu

Industrial Insurance Appeals Board
Coordinator: Cheryl Knight
360.753.9639
knight@biia.wa.gov

Shoreline Community College
Coordinator: Vacant

Information Services, Department of
Coordinator: Kris Chromey
360.902.3506
kristen.chromey@dis.wa.gov

Skagit Valley College
Coordinator Joanne Pederson
360.416.7878
Pederson@skagit.ctc.edu

Insurance Commissioner’s Offi ce
Coordinator: Gail Newkirk
360.725.7012
gailne@oic.wa.gov

South Puget Sound Community College
Coordinator: Samantha Soto
360.596.5374
ssoto@spscc.ctc.edu

Labor and Industries
Coordinator: Danielle Rau
360.902.5703
macd235@lni.wa.gov

Community Colleges of Spokane
Coordinator: Melody Matthews
509.434.5037
mmatthews@ccs.spokane.edu

Licensing, Department of
Coordinator: Angelia Welch
360.664.1510
awelch@dol.wa.gov

Tacoma Community College
Coordinator Lee Busselman
253.566.6050

Lieutenant Governor’s Offi ce
Coordinator: Vacant

University of Washington
Coordinator: Daniel Kraus
206.543.6236
dkraus@u.washington.edu

Liquor Control Board
Coordinator: DiAnna Bohart
360.664.9855
dlb@liq.wa.gov

Walla Walla Community College
Coordinator: Sherry Hartford
509.527.4382
Sharon.hartford@wwc.edu



STATE AGENCIES HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

Lottery
Coordinator: Shelby Sheldon
360.664.4816
ssheldon@walottery.com

Washington State University
Coordinator: Theresa Elliot-Cheslek
509.335.4521
telliot@wsu.edu 

Military Department
Coordinator: Gerald Adkins
253.512.7714
gerald.adkins@mil.wa.gov

Wenatchee Valley College
Coordinator: Amy Smith
509.682.6441
asmith@wvc.edu

Minority & Women’s Business Enterprise
Coordinator: Tammi Hazlitt
360.753.9691
thazlitt@omwbe.wa.gov

Western Washington University
Coordinator: Cheri Hayes
360.650.3778
cheri.hayes@wwu.edu

Natural Resources, Department of
Coordinator: Paulette Nelson
360.902.1131
Paulette.nelson@wadnr.gov

Whatcom Community College
Coordinator: Becky Rawlings
360.647.3267
brawling@whatcom.ctc.edu

Parks & Recreation, Department of
Coordinator: Valaria Evans
360.902.8532
Valaria.evans@parks.wa.gov

Yakima Valley Community College
Coordinator: Verla Tye
509.574.4675
vtye@yvcc.edu

Personnel, Department of
Coordinator: Jacque Long
360.664.6215
jacquelinel@dop.wa.gov

Pollution Liability
Coordinator: Cyndy Putscher
360.586.5997
cputscher@plia.wa.gov

Printing, Department of
Coordinator: Tony Brown
360.570.5068
tonyb@prt.wa.gov

Public Disclosure Commission
Coordinator: Kami Madsen
360.570.5068
kmadsen@pdc.wa.gov
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Puget Sound Partnership
Coordinator: Kevin Anderson
360.725.5452
Kevin.anderson@psp.wa.gov

Recreation and Conservation Offi ce
Coordinator: Devi Watson
360.902.0352
devi.watson@rco.wa.gov

Retirement Systems, Department of
Coordinator: Lisa Tryon
360.664.7020
lisa.tryon@drs.wa.gov

Revenue, Department of
Coordinator: Jessica Dang
360.753.2055
jessicad@dor.wa.gov

Secretary of State, Offi ce of
Coordinator: Dawn Sanquist
360.704.5203
dawn.sanquist@sos.wa.gov

Services for the Blind
Coordinator: Ellen Drumheller
360.725.3836
elldrumheller@dsb.wa.gov

Social and Health Services, Department of
Coordinator: Molly Hughes-Mohler
360.725.5858
hughemo@dshs.wa.gov

State Investment Board
Coordinator: Lisa Grigg
360.956.4638
lgrigg@sib.wa.gov

Superintendent of Public Instruction
Coordinator: Theresa Ellsworth
360.725.6066
Theresa.Ellsworth@k12.wa.us

Supreme Court
Coordinator: Rich Jones
360.705.5286
Rich.jones@courts.wa.gov

Tax Appeals Board
Coordinator: Anne Solwick
360.753.5446
annes@bta.state.wa.us

Traffi c Safety Commission
Coordinator: Kathy Stevens
360.725.9883
kstevens@wstc.wa.gov

Transportation, Department of
Coordinator: Lynn Hicks
360.705.7433
hicksl@wsdot.wa.gov

Treasurer’s Offi ce
Coordinator: Joyce Norris
360.902.9009
joyce@tre.wa.gov

Utilities and Transportation Commission
Coordinator: Vacant

Veterans Affairs, Department of
Coordinator: Ken Malmin
360.725.2165
kennethm@dva.wa.gov

WA State School for the Deaf
Coordinator: April Rounds
360.695.6525 X 4326
April.rounds@wsd.wa.gov

Washington State Patrol
Coordinator: Stephanie Bryant
360.596.4136
stephanie.bryant@wsp.wa.gov
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Workforce Training & Education Crdtng Brd
Coordinator: Karla Thomas
360.753.5660
kthomas@wtb.wa.gov


